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Subject:- Retirement on Superannuation Pension of the Employees of SMG Department
during the Calendar Year 2025.

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the following Employees of State Motor Garages Department

shall retire on attaining the age of superannuation in the afternoon of the date as indicated against

each during the Calendar Year 2025 :-

Year 2025
Emp

Code No.

155

506

612

266

523

288

154

248

528

588

595

150

Name of the Official Designation
Date of
Birth

01-03-1965

15-04-1965

21-04-1965

06-05-1965

11-05-1965

29-05-1965

05-06-1965

15-06-1965

15-06-1965

10-07-1965

01-12-1965

31-12-1965

Date of
Retirement

28-02-2025

30-04-2025

30-04-2025

31-05-2025

31-05-2025

31-05-2025

30-06-2025

30-06-2025

30-06-2025

31-07-2025

30-11-2025

31-12-2025
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IMohd Iqbal Reshi
r
[Bashir Ahmed Sheikh

IAijaz Ahmad Khan
A

IRanjit Singh

I Raj Kumar
Hilal Ahmad Lone

IBopinder Singh

}Sudesh Kumar Sharma

Darshan Kumar

Welder

Chauffeur

Chauffeur

Foreman

Chauffeur

Mechanic

Welder

Mechanic

Chauffeur

Chauffeur

Chauffeur

Inspector
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Copy to the:-
1. Accountant General (A&E), J&K Srinagar / Jammu for favour of information.
2. Secretary to Government, Transport Department, J&K Jammu/Srinagar for favour of information.
3 . Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Kashmir / Jammu for information.
4. Accounts Officer, State Motor Garages Department, J&K Jammu for information.
5 . Incharge Website, State Motor Garages Department, J&K Srinagar for information.
6. Notice Board SMG Srinagar / Jammu.
7. O. B. File


