jksmg.gov.in



Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S) E-mail: dirsmg@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Directorate of State Motor Garages Department

Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

Subject:- Retirement on Superannuation Pension of the Employees of SMG Department during the Calendar Year 2025.

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the following Employees of State Motor Garages Department shall retire on attaining the age of superannuation in the afternoon of the date as indicated against each during the Calendar Year 2025:

Year 2025					
S. No.	Emp Code No.	Name of the Official	Designation	Date of Birth	Date of Retirement
1	155	Manzoor Ahmad Mir	Welder	01-03-1965	28-02-2025
2	506	Mohd Iqbal Reshi	Chauffeur	15-04-1965	30-04-2025
3	612	Mohd Salim Beigh	Chauffeur	21-04-1965	30-04-2025
4	266	Bashir Ahmed Sheikh	Foreman	06-05-1965	31-05-2025
5	523	Aijaz Ahmad Khan	Chauffeur	11-05-1965	31-05-2025
6	288	Abdul Qayoom Ahanger	Mechanic	29-05-1965	31-05-2025
7	154	Ranjit Singh	Welder	05-06-1965	30-06-2025
8	248	Raj Kumar	Mechanic	15-06-1965	30-06-2025
9	528	Hilal Ahmad Lone	Chauffeur	15-06-1965	30-06-2025
10	588	Bopinder Singh	Chauffeur	10-07-1965	31-07-2025
11	595	Sudesh Kumar Sharma	Chauffeur	01-12-1965	30-11-2025
12	150	Darshan Kumar	Inspector	31-12-1965	31-12-2025

No. EC-04/ 1034-42/DSMG

Copy to the:-

- 1. Accountant General (A&E), J&K Srinagar / Jammu for favour of information.
- 2. Secretary to Government, Transport Department, J&K Jammu/Srinagar for favour of information.
- 3. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Kashmir / Jammu for information.
- 4. Accounts Officer, State Motor Garages Department, J&K Jammu for information.
- 5. Incharge Website, State Motor Garages Department, J&K Srinagar for information.
- 6. Notice Board SMG Srinagar / Jammu.
- 7. O. B. File.

(Malik Tahir Gani)
Director,

for Garages Department,

Dated:- 04:06:2024.